
St. Mary Ministry Volunteers updated:    3/8/2024

Ushers Phone: Mass Preference:

Jeff & Deb Blauwet 477-2665 Sunday

Shorty Blauwet 477-2571 Sat

Mark & Margie Dominy 477-2315 either-no summers May 19th (3rd wk)- mid of Sept.

John & Pam Hawf 478-4657 Sun (not June-Aug.)

Scott Kerkvliet 477-2808 Sat Not avail April-Sept.

John & Shelly McCarty 477-2554 either

Ty Reinke 477-2929 Sat

Jeff Ripperda 477-2099 either

Ryan & Jennifer Roemen 477-2107 Sat

Ted Underberg 477-2950 Sat only

Steve Schemmel 477-2440 Sun

Matt Schreurs 712-470-7332 Sun

Tim & Suzie Viereck 477-2550 Sat

Steve Simons 477-2510 Sat

Bill & Karly Wiemers 712-830-8234

Ben & Maddie Wozniak 515-351-4397 Sun

EMHC

Lisa Ageson 478-4470 Sat

Ethan Ageson 605-413-6660 Sat

Craig Bruggeman 605-321-8520 Sun

Darla Bruggeman 605-321-0259 Sun

Joli Bruggeman 477-2972 either 

Deb Burwitz 477-2065 Sun

Mike & Beth Dubbelde 477-2152 Sun

Travis Johnson 477-2878 either

Tony Kerkvliet 477-2221 Sat

Marcia Kuhnert 605-670-7977 Sun

John & Shelly McCarty 477-2554 either

Ellie Palmer 712-470-2701 Sun

Larry Poss 477-2154 Sat

Linda Ripperda 477-2239 either

Jill Roemen 605-231-1575 Sat

Virginia Scannell 477-2113 Sat 

Randy Simons 477-2330 either

Stephanie Stensland 477-2505 either

Erica Whalen 605-956-0425 Sun

Homebound EME

Bill & Pat Hassebroek 753-4495 Inwood (ONLY)

Mariel Krier 477-2894 Larchwood 

Linda Ripperda 477-2239 Larchwood/Inwood

Jill Roemen 605-231-1575

Randy Simons 477-2330

Craig & Darla Bruggeman 605-321-8520 Inwood

Karen Viereck 477-2732 Larchwood 

  Will do Inwood every 3 months - Larchwood only if needed



St. Mary Ministry Volunteers updated:    3/8/2024

Lectors Mass preference:

Joli Bruggeman 477-2972 Sat.

Darla Bruggeman 605-321-0259 Sun

Craig Bruggeman 605-321-8520 Sun

Jasmine David 477-2640 Sun. - some Sat.

Maddison/Chloe David 477-2640 Sun. - some Sat.

Erica Whalen 605-956-0425 either

Tony Kerkvliet 477-2221 Sat

Tracy Kramer 605-370-9298 Sun

Jennifer Roemen 477-2107 Sat

Virginia Scannell 477-2113 Sat

Ruth Tobin 472-3522 Sat. 2nd Lector

Money Counters

Don Burwitz 477-2065

Shelly McCarty 477-2554 1st week every mo.

LaVonne Reinke 477-2929

Ray Ripperda 477-2239

Linda Ripperda 477-2239

Doug Snyders 477-2794 1st week every mo.

Jeff Ripperda 477-2099

Lindsey Feucht 477-2258

Jenny Scholten 712-470-2316

Altar Servers

Danica David 477-2640 Sun

Cora Froehlich 605-610-5965 Sun (some Sat.)

Evelyn Johnson 605-359-3602 Same day -Youth Choir

Natasha Mejia 712-441-7366 Sat

Flyn/Alayna Mullinix 605-212-4350

Grady Ripperda 605-228-3332 Sun

Tyra & John Roemen 477-2107 Sat

Ashley Roemen 477-2107 Sat

Trevor/Riley Smith 477-2081 Sun

Lulu Susie 605-254-6109 Sun

Brooklyn/Tate Schreurs 470-7332 Sun

*********

Noah Simons 712-790-9171

Easton Smith 605-321-6996 Sun

Ary Palmer 712-470-2701 Sun

Gabriella Ripperda 605-228-3332 Sun

Kenzi Roth 605-359-9576

Nick Lund (Sue Lund) 605-351-2217 substitute/funerals


